

DIRECTOR MEMBERSHIP EXPERIENCE

Michelle Flanagan was appointed by the Board to fill the vacancy in the Director Membership Experience position after the 2023 AGM, according to by-law 6.6. According to that by-law, the appointment ends at the 2024 AGM. Michelle will therefore stand for election to complete the second year of her term, and the Board would welcome Michelle's continued involvement.

Other candidates may of course express their interest at this time if they wish to run for the position.

The Director Membership Experience is responsible for ensuring the needs of the MWF Members are met to the best of our ability through supporting Members and collecting feedback to help continuously improve our programming.

Responsibilities as per MWF's By-laws:

6.18.1. The Director Membership Experience reports directly to the President.

6.18.2. The Director Membership Experience is a voting member of the Board of Directors.

6.18.3. The Director Membership Experience is accountable for helping members navigate MWFHA's structure and ensure that concerns and issues are appropriately heard.

6.18.4. The Director Membership Experience supports members through the resolution of membership issues as required.

6.18.5. The Director Membership Experience shall report to the Board on systemic MWFHA problems or areas for improvement.

6.18.6. The Director Membership Experience may serve on other MWFHA committees as required.

6.18.7. The Director Membership Experience shall perform other duties as assigned by the President.

There are several other open positions on the MWF executive for the 2024/2025 season. If you are interested in volunteering and being a part of the Board please review the documents here for more information.

https://grayjayleagues.com/uploads/metrowestforce/source/0/MWF%20Board%20Positions%20Available.pdf

Voting will take place at the 2024 AGM on June 2, 2024.